

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) D. No.6955/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2007 in CRLA No. 1127/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

IMMADI THIRUPATHAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

And
CRL.M.P. No.15789/2007)

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.
 Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das,Adv.
 Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.
 Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List both the matters together.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master