

Ø

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6955/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2008 in CRLM No. 54539/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROHIT SETHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the
impugned judgment and anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of order dated 6th December, 2008 passed by the
Supreme Court Lok Adalat, let the matter be listed in the month of
August, 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master