

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6955/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2008 in CRLM No.  
54539/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ROHIT SETHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption, anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 11/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.  
for Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that Crl.M.P. filed before the High Court for quashing FIR No. 241 dated 10th November, 2007, registered at Police Station, Model Town, City Hoshiarpur, is now coming up for hearing before the High Court on 16th January, 2010.

In view of the statement, we defer the hearing of the present petition by four weeks.

We would request the High Court to try to dispose of the said petition as expeditiously as possible. Further steps in terms of the compromise shall also be taken in the meanwhile.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master